A46 / A46F
ENGINE STARTING BATTERY CHARGER
WITHOUT / WITH FILTERING
A46 / A46F
ENGINE STARTING BATTERY CHARGER
WITHOUT / WITH FILTERING
The La Marche A46/A46F battery charger is specially
designed for maintaining and recharging starting batteries

ENGINE STARTING BATTERY CHARGER
WITHOUT / WITH FILTERINGA46 & A46F Models
Model Number Nomenclature
A46 - 10 - 12V - (  ) 1 - (  ) - (  )
Factory Assigned
Accessory Code
Battery Cell Range
AC Phase Code
AC Voltage CodeDC Volts
DC Amps
Model
Number
Note: All above models designed for
optimal performance at 60Hz. They will
operate at 50Hz with reduced
performance.  Consult factory for units
designed specifically at 50Hz. Must specify
only one battery type and number of cells.
Please consult factory for other available
cell ranges if desired range not shown.
*AC Current Draws based @ 100% load
using standard battery cells of 6L(12V),
12L(24V) and16L(32V), 18L(36V)
Maximum Current Draw is typically 140%
of ratings shown. (1) U.L. Listing is Pending on
all A46F Units.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
P25-DSA46-1
ECN 18380
07/09
• Environmental:
Operating Temperature: 0 to 50°C (32 to122°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% non-condensing
• NEMA 1 enclosure ANSI 61 gray baked enamel paint
• A46 models are U.L. 1564 Listed
• A46F models are pending U.L. 1564 Listed
A46   - Unfiltered
A46F - Filtered
Model Number
12V   -  6L, 9N, 10N
24V   -  12L, 19N, 20N
32V   -  16L
36V   -  18L
Battery Cell Type Code
A - 120
D - 208
B - 240
AC Voltage
Codes
AC Phase Code
1- Single Phase
Options
Model
Number
All Models Available
As A46F
DC Output
AC Input Current Draw*
at 100% Load (Amps) A46
Case
No.
A46 Shipping
Weight
(Approximate)
A46F
Case
No.
A46F Shipping
Weight
(Approximate)
Amps Votls
Fuse
Size
A
120
D
208
B
240
lbs kgs lbs kgs
12
V
D
C
6L
,
9
or
 1
0N
C A46-6-12V 6 12V 15A 1.5 0.9 0.8 1 28 12.7 2 39 17.8
A46-10-12V 10 12V 20A 2.5 1.4 1.3 1 30 13.6 2 41 18.7
A46-20-12V 20 12V 35A 5 2.9 2.5 2 56 25.4 7 68 31.0
A46-30-12V 30 12V 50A 7.5 4.3 3.8 2 66 29.9 3 91 41.4
24
V
D
C
12
L,
 1
9
 o
r
20
N
C
 A46-6-24V 6 24V 15A 3 1.7 1.5 1 38 17.2 7 50 22.8
A46-10-24V 10 24V 20A 5 2.9 2.5 2 62 28.1 7 74 33.7
A46-20-24V 20 24V 35A 10 5.8 5 2 73 33.1 7 85 38.7
A46-30-24V 30 24V 50A 15 8.7 7.5 7 108 49.0 3 127 57.8
A46-40-24V 40 24V 70A 21 12 10 7 112 50.8 3 143 65.0
32
V
D
C
16
L
A46-6-32V 6 32V 15A 4 2.3 2 2 58 26.3 7 70 31.9
A46-10-32V 10 32V 20A 6.7 3.9 3.3 2 68 30.8 7 80 36.4
A46-20-32V 20 32V 35A 14 7.7 6.7 2 74 33.6 3 92 41.9
A46-30-32V 30 32V 50A 21 12 10 7 112 50.8 3 131 59.6
36
V
D
C
18
L
A46-6-36V 6 36V 15A 4.5 2.7 2.4 2 58 26.3 7 70 31.9
A46-10-36V 10 36V 20A 7.5 4.2 3.9 2 68 30.9 7 80 36.4
A46-20-36V 20 36V 35A 15 8.7 7.5 7 74 33.6 3 92 41.9
A46-30-36V 30 36V 50A 22.5 12.9 11.4 7 112 50.8 3 131 59.6
Case
No.
Overall
Dimensions